8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THTS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Toc DIsT REVISIONS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 06MAR2013 | RK | GB
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION rEED TYPE B FCR-19-018033 19NOV2019 | TB | RK
B1 ECR-19-018265 21NOV2019 | TB RK
21502881 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2150288-72 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANTCAL AND CRIMP
1-2150288-1 B TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
) B PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
[-2150288-7 B TOOLING KIT PNEUMAT IC
[-2150288-17 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST/E TYPE
WIRE | 1.14 mm [.045] -
INSUL|[2.29 mm [.090] F
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 L
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION W 1 518
- - - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED
TERMINAL NAME - :
I ijij A - 1 W W 1 21190821 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
WIRE STRIPLENGTH — [NSULATION DIAMETER RANGE -] 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST | 243
S et o L0I0 100 T N -1 [T [T 2119083-1 | RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TERMINAL 114-2028 - - - - W - 1 2119580-1 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
LL]
éEEE%%?gi??ON , , , T R I R 2844940-3 | AIR FEED MODULE 238
- 1 W W 1 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
TERMINALS APPLIED - REFIREFREFREF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- ] 1 1 ] 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
TEYLEgzéN?L TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - i 1 1 i 511979120 SEPRESSOR WIRE 73
- 1 W W 1 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
- ’ ’ ’ 7 2-18032-7 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
- 1 W 1 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
- % % % 7 2168078~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 60
- 1 W W 1 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X &.0 o0
- 1 W W 1 5-18027-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
WIRE @b LE%B CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT 5N - | - 1 -] 2063961-1 FEED FINGER 58
ST/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -4 4404 2168400-1 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 5
24 AWG 0.787+/-0.050 [ . 031+/-.002] 9.5 - 2 227 2168083-5 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 6.0 56
26 AWG 0.737+/-0.050 [.029+/-.002] 10.0 - ’ O R 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
- ’ ’ ’ 7 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
%VVAF%%JIPJG 5 - W - 1 - 1-2063961-0 FEED FINGER 5]
[ 1] ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCEL N T R R 180239 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 19
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - -] -] 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O i I I I R 2119653-1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR LD T 2roesso  APRLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, TF i
ZLRHU%WSMWUH)WSWWTMNS%H’WRC&MHM,L%M@MMWAW PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSITMENTS. - ] 1 1 ] (803607 SCR BHSC RMSW8X2® A
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ’ ’
- 3 3 3 & 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I[TEM 247, - ? ? ? ? 2168083-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 20 3]
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE 222 c168083-2 SCR, oKT HD CAP, Hofts, M4 X 8.0 c9
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 1 1 1 ] 690455-7 STRIPPER, FRONT CASTING 2
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. 7 D D D D 1-2168083-5 SCR. SKT HD CAP  RoHS M4 X 30 o5
/5\ LOCATE FEED FINGER BIASED TOWARDS FRONT STRIP GUIDE TO AVOID . | 1o2371-y |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
BODY OF THE TERMINAL . - 2021272 22281-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - 1 | | | 18032924 DRAG 0
~ DOCUMENT, 1071-35000. - 1 1 1 1 1803086-1 GUIDE, REAR STRIP 19
A 1803100-1 GUIDE, FRONT STRIP 138
- 4141404 1-2079383-1 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) 17
N RN 240644- 1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR I
- - e - - 10
1 - 1 W 1 1 2-6904872-4 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
1 W ’ 7 1 ] 1-1803001-2 ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 3
1 - 1 1 1 ] 1803088~ 1 BLADE, SLUG N
- 1 1 1 ] 3-240641-8 SPACER 5
- 1 W W 1 238011-9 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
1 W ’ ’ 1 1 1-2119582-3 CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- | - i - - %
/1N ] ’ ’ W 1 5-1633664-0 CRIMPER, WIRE ]
-77-72-71|-2|-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION S
T 2R 8B ECT 10 CRANGE AND TaE CONTROLL ING ENGTNELR NG ORGANTIATION | DWN 13DEC201°2 — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. RKNEPPER TE COHHGCJ( (' J()/
BN 13DEC2012 > TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 13DEC2012 [NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON " e Occan End Feed
i o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 %ﬁ%{i::]féﬁi s AORTTET -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) moes T : S R . o
MATER 1AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150288 ~
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA REVB}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

] w,.,.,.@%m, m F E E D T Y P E
MECHANITCAL

RAM SET-UP

is

B —

)
7"3

4\
g

It

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

SHOULD BE CONTACTED Rt DWF?KNEPPER 13DECO0Te . TE COM@CMVH)/
CHTK CLBIN 13DEC201°2 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD 13DEC2012 [name
- M_CLIFFORD Ocean End Feed
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE A0mm STROKE A T L A N T I C v E R S I ON 0P a[PRONICTSPEC Apolicator
MECHANICAL@ ShOWﬁ o N ShGGJfS W O{ Ar & 2 O{ Ar @E gﬁfg i: APPLICATION SPEC B
o (Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) oty e : I
POST FEED PRE FEED AIR FEED MATERIAL — [FINISH ] WEIGHT _ A‘ 00779 @:2150288
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F pop D OFA REVB}

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LocC DIsST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ i PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150288-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2150288-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
1-2150288-1 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI/E TYPE
WIRE | 1.14 mm [.045] -
INSUL|2.29 mm [.090] F
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 an
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: 110 FLG FAST RCPT 26-22 PTPBR - 2119082-7 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- - 1 1 20719764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
WIRE STRIP LENGTH S INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE A i i 5110085 RETALNER. [NSULATION DIAL R
4.24-5 00 mm [.167-.197 IN] 1. 78-2.54 mm [.070-.100 INJ A SEEETI T T I IE 530
XEEMQQ%ION ebes - ] - 2344940-3 AIR FEED MODULE 238
SPECIFICATION - 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
- 4 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
TERMINALS APPLIED - REFREF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL il I O c119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 15¢
_ - - s , ) ,
17429681 ] ] 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
- - ] 2119653-7 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
- ] 1 2119655-06 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 147
- ] 1 1803518-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
- ] 1 455888-06 SPACER, CRIMPER E7
- 1 1 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 13
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT - ] ] 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
SI/E . mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -1 2172 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 10
24 AWG 0 787+/-0 050 [ . 031+/- 0071 9 5 - [ [ 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
26 AWG 0.737+/-0.050 [.029+/-.0021] 10.0 -1 2072 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 60
- ] 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
5 - - ] 2063901 -1 FEED FINGER 58
- 4 4 2168400-1 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 17 57
- 7 7 2168083-5 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 6.0 56
%gW/A\R N I N(} - 7 7 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
- 7 7 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
R ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE N 20639610 TFEED FINGER 5
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE B 180239 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO - -] 2119652- 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR -] 1803602~ 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
KLRHU%WSMWUEDMﬁW%TWNS%H’WRC&Mﬁ%,LWRMMMWAW PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. ~ 18168 |-18028-¢ WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -1 22 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS M4 X 20 3]
- 7 7 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X &.0 29
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 T 1 590455 STRIPPER. FRONT CASTING >
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -1 2] 2 1-2168083-5 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS M4 X 30 25
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -] 1 1752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 2/
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T 59581 -7 SPRING . COMPRESSION 5>
Zﬁl LOCATE FEED FINGER BIASED TOWARDS FRONT STRIP GUIDE TO AVOID -] 1 1803292-4 DRAG 20
BODY OF THE TERMINAL . -] ] 1803086-1 GUIDE, REAR STRIP 19
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - 1803100-1 GUIDE, FRONT STRIP 13
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N 1 240644-1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR (I
S - - 10
1 - ] 1 2-090487-4 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
1 W ] 1 1 -1803001-2 ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED &
1 - ] 1 1803088~ 1 BLADE, SLUG I
- ] 1 3-2406041-8 SPACER 5
- 1 1 238011-9 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER A
VAR ] 1 (-21195872-3 CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- - - - - ?
AN T 5-1633664-0 | CRIMPER, WIRE |
-77-22-21 PART NO DESCRIPTION L
TS U8 NECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG ORGAN, 2ATION" | DWN 13DEC201°? [ o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. RKNEPPER : TE COHHGCJ( (' J()/
CHTK CLBIN 13DEC201°2 C )TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS TONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 13DEC2012 | naME
PACTIFLIC VERSITON & o Occon End Feed
Lre 1 ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L . APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheefts | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANOLES +- .
MATER 1AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150288
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE 1 SHEET 3 OFA REVB}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 I o 5 4 3 fa
CTSVED. oIS REVISTONS
51 A |66
SEE SHEET I
) ' ' '
Wl L. i (agrer -tED I YPL
35.5840.05
|

MECHANTCAL

RAM SET-UP

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

DETAIL A
iijij\jTROKE
THE RRAUANECT 10 CTANGE AND 20E CONTROLL 1 k6 ENG INELRTNG OREANI AT ION | DWN 13DEC2012 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. RKNEPPER > TE Connectivi J()/
CHTK CLBIN 13DEC20172 ( >TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
%:J /A\ <i:: J { J <:: \V/ E {:i EE; J <::> F\J D IMENS TS OTHERN TSE Spe 1E 1ED APVD 13DEC2012 | naME
mm M CLIFTORD Ocean End Feed
0N b D Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @G%g s Applicator
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL | | crLe & - :
oo e SR (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) e 7 I
\\\\\\ ] WE IGHT - /A ‘ 00779 @3532150288
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F pop 4 OFA MVBW
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37
	new_view_53


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44
	new_view_54



